

Porcari, 10 Jan 2025

Odpiù S.p.A.
Via Cassino D'Alberi 21
20067 Tribiano

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE MATERIALS AND OBJECTS DESTINED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFF

Art. 421816 Bob Pap Virgin Blue col 3V 2x1

We hereby declare that the above mentioned article in pure cellulose:

is in conformity

with the following EC communitarian legislative provisions:

- EC 1935/2004 Regulation
- EC 2023/2006 Regulation

with the following Italian legislation:

- Ministerial Decree 21.03.1973 and following upgrades and amendments
- Presidential Decree 777 of 23.08.1982 and following upgrades and amendments
- Legislative Decree 29/2017

with the following French legislation:

- Décret n° 2007/766 and following upgrades and amendments
- DGCCRF – Fiche MCDA n°4 (V02 – 01/01/2019) "Aptitude au contact alimentaire des matériaux organiques à base de fibre végétales à entre ren contact del denrées alimentaires"

and with the following German legislation:

- "Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch" (LFGB), German code on food and feed, 03.06.2013 and following upgrades and amendments
- XXXVI Recommendation of German BfR "Papiere, Kartons und Pappen für den lebensmittelkontakt" according to the last upgrade.

We declare that the above-mentioned article can come into contact with all types of foodstuff, both those subject to migration testing, and those not subject to it. In case of printed products, to use them from the side without decorative printing.

This declaration is issued upon request of the Customer and is valid for one year from the date written above unless changes arise during this period which we will communicate.

Signature of Quality System Director


Signature of Legal Representative


SOFFASS S.p.A.

Sofidel per la qualità e la sostenibilità, ha allargato la propria gamma di prodotti a Odpiù S.p.A.
Sede Legale: Via Fossanuova, 50 - 55016 Porcari (LU) Italy - P. +39 0583 2681 - soffusa@sofidel.it - www.sofidel.com
Cap. Soc. 10.000.000,00 Euro Iva - Registro Imprese Lucca C.F. Pava 01929700462 - Codice Distributore SO - DPH/PCA
Soffass Cartiera Via Giuseppe Lazzareschi - Via Giuseppe Lazzareschi, 23 - 55016 Porcari (LU) Italy - F. +39 0583 239896 - Paper Mill
Soffass Converting Via Giuseppe Lazzareschi - Via Giuseppe Lazzareschi, 25 - 55016 Porcari (LU) Italy - F. +39 0583 246361 - Converting AFH
Soffass Via Leccio - Via Leccio, 19 - 55016 Porcari (LU) Italy - F. +39 0583 216645 - Paper Mill
Soffass Via Fossanuova - Via Fossanuova, 50 - 55016 Porcari (LU) Italy - P. +39 0583 2681 - Converting
Soffass Tassignano - Via Cavaliere Liviero M. Carrara, 20 - 55012 Capannori (LU) Italy - F. +39 0583 429542 - Converting Export Department
Soffass Val Fegana - Via Fegana, 38 - 55022 Val Fegana - Bagni di Lucca (LU) Italy - P. +39 0583 2681 - Paper Mill
Soffass Valdottavo - Via Provinciale Ludovica, 55023 Borgo a Mozzano (LU) Italy - F. +39 0583 246241.2 - Paper Mill
Soffass Monfalcone - 04074 Monfalcone (GO) Italy - Via Grafedel Diav Zst. 5 - Paper Mill - Via Grafedel Diav Zst. 3 - Converting